1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 3782 as follows:
1.2	Page 19, line 25, delete the first "overall" and strike "Advanced-Low level or an"
1.3	Page 19, line 26, after "Intermediate-High" insert "and above"
1.4	Page 21, line 2, delete the new language, strike everything after "an" and insert "overall
1.5	Intermediate-High and above"
1.6	Page 25, line 5, strike "Beginning in 2024 and every even-numbered year thereafter,"
1.7	Page 25, line 21, strike "2024" and insert "initial" and after "must" insert "also"
1.8	Page 25, line 26, strike "By November 3"
1.9	Page 25, line 27, delete the new language and strike "of each" and strike "year,"
1.10	Page 25, line 29, before the period, insert "by November 3, 2025, and each odd-numbered
1.11	year thereafter"
1.12	Page 26, line 4, delete " <u>the</u> "
1.13	Page 26, line 5, delete "applicant"
1.14	Page 26, after line 5, insert:
1.15	"(1) the application meets all the requirements set forth in subdivision 1;"
1.16	Page 26, line 6, delete "(1)" and insert "(2) the applicant"
1.17	Page 26, line 9, delete "(2)" and insert "(3) the applicant"
1.18	Page 26, line 11, delete "(3)" and insert "(4) the applicant"
1.19	Page 26, line 13, delete "(4)" and insert "(5) the applicant"
1.20	Page 26, delete sections 3 and 4
1.21	Page 27, line 18, delete "the"

H3782A3

- 2.1 Page 27, line 19, delete "applicant"
- 2.2 Page 27, after line 19, insert:
- 2.3 "(1) the application meets all the requirements set forth in subdivision 1;"
- 2.4 Page 27, line 20, delete "(1)" and insert "(2) the applicant"
- 2.5 Page 27, line 23, delete "(2)" and insert "(3) the applicant"
- 2.6 Page 27, line 25, delete "(3)" and insert "(4) the applicant"
- 2.7 Page 27, delete section 6
- 2.8 Page 28, delete section 7
- 2.9 Page 37, lines 14 and 19, delete "<u>READ</u>" and insert "Read"
- 2.10 Page 44, line 33, after "<u>30</u>" insert "<u>calendar</u>"
- 2.11 Page 49, line 25, delete "<u>otherwise</u>" and delete "<u>a</u>" and insert "<u>an otherwise</u>
- 2.12 <u>age-appropriate</u>" and after "<u>based</u>" insert "<u>solely</u>"
- 2.13 Page 49, line 28, after "by" insert "an employee or contractor who is"
- 2.14 Page 50, line 1, delete the second "<u>in</u>"
- 2.15 Page 50 delete lines 2 and 3 and insert "aligned with the policies under the most recent
- 2.16 version of the American Library Association's Library Bill of Rights, or a person with
- 2.17 <u>extensive library collection management experience.</u>"
- 2.18 Page 52, line 19, delete the new language and after "students" insert "<u>at least</u>" and strike
- 2.19 "21" and insert "<u>but not yet 22</u>"
- 2.20 Page 53, line 30, after the stricken "kindergarten" insert "<u>that support transition to</u>
- 2.21 kindergarten"
- 2.22 Page 53, line 31, reinstate the stricken language
- 2.23 Page 54, lines 4 and 5, reinstate the stricken language
- 2.24 Renumber the clauses in sequence
- 2.25 Page 56, line 31, delete the new language
- 2.26 Page 56, delete line 32
- 2.27 Page 58, after line 18, insert:

- 3.1 "(h) For nonapplication years, the commissioner must annually review the distribution
- 3.2 of seat allocations and may redistribute them between sites within a district at the district's
- 3.3 request and between districts for the year in which a district will not utilize its full allocation."
- 3.4 Renumber the sections in sequence and correct internal references
- 3.5 Amend the title accordingly